

CHARLESTON COUNTY RESILIENCE AND SUSTAINABILITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE Lonnie Hamilton, III Public Services Building 4045 Bridge View Drive Charleston, SC 29405

Charleston County Resilience and Sustainability Advisory Committee (RSAC) provides a Public Comment during each regularly scheduled RSAC meeting. The Public Comment period is limited to 30 minutes. A sign in sheet will be available in Council Committee room 30 minutes before the posted time for the meeting to begin on the day of a RSAC Meeting. The first 15 people to sign in will be allowed to speak for 2 minutes each. As a reminder to citizens, RSAC members are not allowed to engage in a discussion during Public Comments.

Regarding public hearings, RSAC will not limit the number of people who wish to address the Body on the specific matter related to the meeting. Public hearings provide citizens with the opportunity to ask questions and give their opinion on specific committee items.

The Public Comments Code of Conduct is as follows:

By signing this sheet, you hereby acknowledge that this is a limited public forum, and you are required to conduct yourself in a manner that expresses civility. All comments will be limited to two (2) minutes. The use of profane or threating language will not be accepted, at the discretion of the RSAC Chairman. If you violate this Public Code of Conduct Acknowledgement you waive the right to address RSAC and you will be asked to be seated or to leave the meeting.